10:28am From-Young And Thompson 703 979 4709 T-054 P.001/002 Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 0509-1043 Form PTQ-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **PATENTS ONLY** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) 2. François TRANTOUL SECURITY FILM TECHNOLOGY, Name: INC. Address: The Brandywine Building 1000 West Street, 17th Floor Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Wilmington, Delaware 19801 🖾 No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Assignment Merger ☐ Yes ☑ No Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: July 23, 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Α. Patent Application No(s). В. Patent No(s). 6,494,490 Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents 6. concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Customer No.: 000466 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 7. YOUNG & THOMPSON Enclosed Second Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account 745 South 23rd Street Deposit Account No. 25-0120 Arlington, VA 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Phone: 703-521-2297 / Fax; 703-685-0573 deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benoît Castel

Certificate of Transmission

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $\underline{2}$

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August

PATENT

REEL: 013862 FRAME: 0678

Name of Person Signing

P.002/002 F-569

ASSIGNMENT DEED

BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED:

François TRANTOUL, a French citizen of Mas Le Cantadou, 1312 chemin du Pont des Anes, 34400 LUNEL, FRANCE

hereafter the Assignor

AND:

ON THE ONE HAND

SECURITY FILM TECHNOLOGY, INC., a company of the U.S.A. having its registered office at The Brandywine Building, 1000 West Street, 17th Floor, WILMINGTON, Delaware 19801, United States of America

hereafter the Assignee

ON THE OTHER HAND

IT HAS BEEN DECLARED AND AGREED THE FOLLOWING:

The Assignor assigns and transfers by the present deed to the Assignee, who accepts, the whole and entire ownership (rights, title and interests) of the US Patent 6,494,490 B1 entitled « Method for producing a particular photoluminescent polychromatic printed image, resulting image and uses » and originating from US Patent Application 09/582,102.

The present Assignment is made in the counterpart of three thousand eight hundred Euros (3,800 €) and other good and valuable consideration that the Assignee has remitted to the Assignor who hereby acknowledges the receipt and the sufficiency thereof.

The present Assignment is effective as of : January 1st 2002

All authority is given to the holder of the present Deed in order that he may proceed with the recordal of the present Assignment at the US Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Assignment have executed this document by the hands the Assignor and of a duly authorized officer of the Assignee at the places and dates hereinafter indicated.

The Assignor,

François TRANTOUL

at:-Lunel

Witnessed by

Name: Sylvaine TRANTOUL Date:

Маты: Alexa-TRANT<u>O</u>UI

The Assignee,

SAFETY FILM TECHNOLOGY, INC.

at: Lune!

By: Guillaume TRANTOL

Title: Executive Vice-President

Witnessed by

Name: Sylvaine TRANTOUL

Name: Ludovic TRANTOUL

PATENT **REEL: 013862 FRAME: 0679**

RECORDED: 08/12/2003